FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08-30-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

TRADERE.	101828147	7
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark		
Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Conveyance Type Assignment	Security Agreement
Document ID #	License	☐ Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Other
#		U.S. Government
Corrective Document Reel # Frame	(For Us	e ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
# #	☐ Depar	tmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional na	mes of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Tomoyuki Seki		Month Day Year 08 11 2001
Tomoyaki Gaki		00 11 2001
Name (line 2)		
Second Party		Execution Date
Name (line 1) Makoto Horiuchi		Month Day Year 08 11 2001
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	☐ Mark if add	ditional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Matsushita Electric Indust	rial Co., Ltd.	If document to be recorded
Name (line 2) is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 1006 Kadoma		representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2) Kadoma City		separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Osaka	JAPAN	571-8501
Domestic Representative Name and A	ddress State/Country Enter for	Zip Code the first Receiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
	TOR OFFICE USE ON	- ,
District the second sec	antimated to average conveying	ately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

08/29/2001 LMUELLER 00000219 080750 09824481 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponden	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	248-641-1600
Name	Gregory A. Stobbs	
Address (line 1)	Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.	
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 828	
Address (line 3)	Bloomfield Hills, MI 48303	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance of including any attachments	locument # 2
		nal numbers attached.
	the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	
Pater	t Application Number(s)	ent Number(s)
If this document is bei signed by the first nan	ng filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent applicated executing inventor.	ation was Month Day Year 08 11 2001
Patent Cooper	ation Treaty (PCT)	
-	DOT PCT	PCT
	CT application number PCT [TCT []	
	as not been assigned. PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Pro	perties Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Deposit A	Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account C	
Enter for pa	yment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	# 08-0750
	Deposit Account Number:	# 08-0750
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌
Statement and	Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as		
indicated		
Gregory A. Stobbs	Yreyn tollo	08/14/2001
Name of Pers	son Signature Signature	Date
		1

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Party		Mark if additional name	nes of conveying parties attached
Enter additional Co	nveying Parties		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Makoto Kai		08 11 2001
Nama (lina 2)	·		
Name (line 2)			
			Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Tsuyoshi Ichibakase		Month Day Year 08 11 2001
_			00 11 2001
Name (line 2)			
			Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Mamoru Takeda		Month Day Year
Traine (iii)	Mallioru Takeua		08 11 2001
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party(ie)S)	☐ Mark if addit	tional names of receiving parties attached
Enter additional Red	eiving Partv(ies)	Month if addit	and harnes of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)			☐ If document to be recorded
			is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United
			States, an appointment
Address (line 1)			of a domestic representative is attached.
			(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
A alaba a a (15a a 20)			
Address (line 3)	0:4		7:0
	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded
'			is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United
'			States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)			representative is attached.
			(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)			
, (City	State/Country	Zip Code
Application Num	ber(s) or Patent Number	er(s) Mark	c if additional numbers attached
	, ,		R BOTH numbers for the same property).
	Application Number(s)	,	Patent Number(s)

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Commenda - De 4	v(ies)	n parties attached
Conveying Part Enter additional Co	_	Execution Date
_		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Shinichi Yamamoto	08 11 2001
Name (line 2)		7
rtaino (into 2)		Execution Date
		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Kenichi Sasaki	08 11 2001
Name (line 2)		 Execution Date
		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
-		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party(i	ies)	receiving parties attached
Enter additional Re	ceiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United
		States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached.
		(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
	City State/Country	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
		of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be
		a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
Address (iiie 5)	City State/Country	Zip Code
Application Nu	mber(s) or Patent Number(s)	
Enter either th	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbe	rs for the same property).
	t Application Number(s)	t Number(s)
		1
1		

ASSIGNMENT

WHE	EREAS,	Tomoyuki SEKI, Makoto HORIUCHI, Makoto	KAI,
<u>Tsuyoshi IC</u>	CHIBAKASE,	Mamoru TAKEDA, Shinichi YAMAMOTO, Kenichi SA	SAKI
(hereinafter improvemen (have):	designated as ts in DISCHA	s the undersigned) has (have) invented certain new and ARGE LAMP AND LAMP UNIT for which the undersign	useful ned has
(a)		lication for Letters Patent of the United States of America on 2, 2001 having Serial No. 09/824,481	; or
(b)		application for Letters Patent of the United States of America cated below; and	on the
		Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd.	of
		loma-shi, Osaka 571-8501, Japan	
desirous of a	cquiring the en	representatives and assigns(hereinafter designated as the Assignative right, title and interest in and tosaid invention and in and be granted therefor in the United States of America;	

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America and its territories and for all foreign countries, dependencies and possessions andthe entire right, title and interest in and to the application and any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territories, dependencies and possessions, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims under or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to the Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States of America resulting from said application any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby convenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

This Assignment has been executed by the undersigned on the date(s) indicated.

2 0 0 .

Date: August 11, 2001,	Jomoguke Seki
	Tomoyuki ŠEKI
Date: August 11, 2001,	Makoto HORIUCHI
Date: August 11, 2001,	Makoto KAI
Date: August 11, 2001,	<u>Tsuyoshi Ichibakaa</u> Tsuyoshi ICHIBAKASE
Date: August 11, 2001,	Mamoru Takeda Mamoru TAKEDA
Date: August 11, 2001,	Shinichi Gamamote Shinichi YAMAMOTO
Date: August 11, 2001,	Kenichi Sasaki Kenichi SASAKI
Date:,	

RECORDED: 08/17/2001